

EMMANUEL SHEPPARD & CONDON A PROVEN LEGACY. A POWERFUL FUTURE.

Sharon Golmon, Marketing Director 30 S. Spring Street Pensacola, FL 32502 850.433.6581 sgolmon@esclaw.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EMMANUEL SHEPPARD & CONDON ANNOUNCES NEW DIRECTOR JOHN "JACK" G. TERHAAR

Pensacola, FLA. (February 5, 2024) – Emmanuel Sheppard & Condon (ESC) is pleased to announce the appointment of attorney John "Jack" G. Terhaar as a Director with the firm.

"The firm is very pleased to welcome Jack Terhaar to the ranks of Director," said Wes Reeder, ESC Firm President. "Jack has proven himself to be a skilled and capable attorney who represents his clients with tenacity, professionalism, and commitment. He is a strong advocate for his clients and a valuable practitioner within our firm; his advancement to director recognizes our confidence in his leadership abilities as well."

Jack joined Emmanuel Sheppard & Condon in March of 2019 and is a member of the Construction Litigation practice group. Jack earned his Juris Doctorate in 2014 from the University of Florida where he graduated *cum laude*. Jack earned his undergraduate degree from Fordham University where he also graduated *cum laude*.

Prior to joining Emmanuel Sheppard & Condon, Jack was a United States Army Judge Advocate. During his more than four years of Active-Duty service, Jack focused on Federal procurement and contracting. Jack worked with Contracting Officers to advise on the solicitation, award, and administration of Government Contracts including construction.

Jack is involved in the community through his non-profit work on the Board of Directors for OnBikes Pensacola, Board of Directors for Chain Reaction, and Board of Directors for Northwest Florida Gator Club. Jack is also an active member of Associated Builders and Contractors North Florida and is a mentor with Big Brothers Big Sisters and has been for the past five years.

About Emmanuel Sheppard & Condon:

Experienced, effective, and evolving since 1913, Emmanuel Sheppard & Condon is a fullservice law firm dedicated to protecting the interests of individuals and businesses.

For more information, visit esclaw.com or call 850.433.6581

#####